
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038825-2025 

Tender

WBS-ITT-59712 - NORTH WALES FLEET MAINTENANCE &
SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038825
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054f8e (view related notices)
Published 10 July 2025, 10:21am

Scope 

Reference

PXWV-6492-CGMN

Description

The Welsh Blood Service (WBS) is an All Wales Service collecting voluntary, non-
remunerated blood donations from the public. These donations are processed and tested
before distribution to hospitals where they support patient care.

The WBS is a division of Velindre University NHS Trust. A Senior Leadership Team
supports the Divisional Director of the WBS and the WBS is authorised and licenced by
the Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency, who audit the organisation at
defined periods.

The WBS Transport Department operates a large fleet of vehicles as part of the
organisation’s activities in the collection, testing and distribution of blood and blood
products to its customer hospitals. A proportion of these vehicles are based in North

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038825-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038825-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054f8e


Page 2 to 6

Wales at two separate locations. It is essential that the WBS service have to necessary
maintenance contact in place to ensure that all vehicle’s operated and driven by
employees are legally compliant with current road transport legislation.

The main locations for the vehicles are. 

North West Team Base, Llandygai, Bangor (LL57 4YH)

North East Team Base and holding/distribution centre, Pembroke House, Wrexham (LL13
7YT)

The Maintenance provision will be split into different categories as detailed below and will
be subject to the requirements of each specific vehicle type:

• Service

• MOT

• Vehicle plating

• Eight weekly inspection

• Tail lift maintenance

• Air conditioning

• Body and Paintwork Repair 

• Heating and Cooling Servicing

• Storage Requirements

• Collection and Delivery

• Ad-Hoc Requirements

• Emergency Cover and Callouts

Total value (estimated)

£60,000 excluding VAT



Page 3 to 6

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2028

Possible extension to 31 August 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Two x Twelve Month optional extension periods

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50111000 - Fleet management, repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham



Page 4 to 6

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

31 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.etenderwalesbravosolution.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.etenderwalesbravosolution.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Commercial Price 60.00%
Technical Quality 40.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by
Velindre University NHS Trust)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

4-5 Charnwood Court,

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

United Kingdom

Email: Alexandra.Mchugh@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

mailto:Alexandra.Mchugh@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)


		2026-02-24T01:21:28+0000
	TCPDF




